

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 10/24/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-471004
LOCATION 06-MAD-99-R6.9/R8.2

IN MADERA COUNTY NEAR MADERA FROM
0.6 MILE SOUTH OF AVENUE 12 OC TO
0.7 MILE NORTH OF AVENUE 12 OC

RR INVOLVEMENT

PAGE 1
10/26/12
CONTRACT CODE 'C '
207 CONTRACT ITEMS

RECONSTRUCT INTERCHANGE

FEDERAL AID NONE

PROPOSALS ISSUED 23 FUND TOTAL HE11 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 600
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 42,485,158.86 AMOUNT OVER 1,376,661.14 PERCENT OVER EST 3.24
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RIP

| BID RANK | BID TOTAL | BIDDER ID | BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) | |
|----------|---------------|-----------|---|--|
| 1 | 43,861,820.00 | 2 | SECURITY PAVING COMPANY INC P O BOX 1489 SUN VALLEY CA 91353-1489 | 818 767-8418 00116307 FAX 818 767-3169 |
| 2 | 44,223,029.68 | 5 | RGW CONSTRUCTION INC 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550 | 925 606-2400 00591940 FAX 925 961-1925 |
| 3 | 44,223,521.55 | 1 | TEICHERT / MCM JV P O BOX 1118 STOCKTON CA 95201 | 209 983-2300 00966895 FAX 209 983-2375 |
| 4 | 46,877,280.00 | 3 | GOODFELLOW TOP GRADE & MYERS AND SONS, JV 50 CONTRACTORS STREET LIVERMORE CA 94551 | 925 449-5764 00977973 FAX 925 449-5875 |
| 5 | 46,911,111.00 | 6 | DESILVA GATES- VIKING A JOINT VENTURE P O BOX 2909 DUBLIN CA 94568 | 925 829-9220 00939331 FAX 925 803-4263 |
| 6 | 48,134,713.60 | 4 | EMMETT'S EXCAVATION INC 1477 MENLO AVE CLOVIS CA 93611 | 559 299-1256 00579845 FAX 559 299-0281 |

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 02 | ALL STEEL FENCE INC P O BOX 1309 LATHROP CA | FENCE, TUBULAR AND CABLE HAND RAILING |
| | AM CONCRETE INC 9050 NORRIS AVE SUN VALLEY CA | MINOR CONCRETE, MISC CONSTRUCTION, TEXTURED PAVING |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC 7911-A PINE AVE CHINO CA | ELECTRICAL |
| | HARRIS SALINAS REBAR 355 SOUTH VASCORD LIVERMORE CA | REBAR |
| | JARRETT FOUNDATION COMPANY INC 1100 SOUTH RIVER RD SACRAMENTO CA | PILING, PARTIAL FURNISH SHELL AND DRIVE CLEAN OUT |
| | JARRETT FOUNDATION COMPANY INC 1100 SOUTH RIVER RD SACRAMENTO CA | PLACE REBAR AND POUR CONCRETE |
| | PENHALL COMPANY 2121 CRESCENT WAY ANAHEIM CA | BRIDGE REMOVALS |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC P O BOX 1020 GOSHEN CA | STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS |
| | SCHWAGER DAVIS INC 198 HILLSDALE AVE SAN JOSE CA | PRESTRESSING |

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|---|
| 05 | ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA | TEMPORARY FENCE & FENCED GATES & CHAIN LINK RAILING |
| | ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA | TUBULAR HANDRAIL & CABLE RAILING |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA | ELECTRICAL |
| | GERCO AUBURN CA | SIGN STRUCTURES |
| | HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA | REBAR |
| | IMPERIAL SHOTCRETE INC LIVERMORE CA | MINOR CONCRETE (MISC CONSTRUCTION & TEXTURE PAVING) |
| | KROEKER INC FRESNO CA | CLEAR AND GRUB |
| | KROEKER INC FRESNO CA | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER & BRIDGE REMOVAL |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICES INC GOSHEN CA | STRIPING & TEMPORARY STRIPING & MARKERS & TEMPORARY MARKERS |
| | SCHWAGER DAVIS INC SAN JOSE CA | PRESTRESSING CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE |
| | WEST COAST WELDING INC PLEASANT HILL CA | CONCRETE PILING |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 05 | WEST COAST WELDING INC PLEASANT HILL CA | FURNISH & DRIVE PILE AND CAST IN STEEL SHELL |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|---|
| 01 | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA | CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA | COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, TRAFFIC COUNT STATION |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA | MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA | MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA | REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING, MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA | TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION, MOBILIZATION |
| | GEO CELLS SOLUTIONS INC FRESNO CA | SAND BACKFILL, SAND BACKFILL (MID) |
| | HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA | REBAR |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|-------------------------------------|---|
| 01 | KROEKER INC FRESNO CA | BRIDGE REMOVAL, REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER |
| | KROEKER INC FRESNO CA | DESTROY WELL, REMOVE CULVERT, CLEARING AND GRUBBING |
| | KROEKER INC FRESNO CA | REMOVE CONCRETE(CURB AND GUTTER),REMOVE CONCRETE(STRUCTURE) |
| | LML ENTERPRISES INC LIVERMORE CA | EROSION CONTROL (COMPOST BLANKET, DRY SEED), FIBER ROLLS |
| | LML ENTERPRISES INC LIVERMORE CA | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMP EROSION CONTROL) |
| | LML ENTERPRISES INC LIVERMORE CA | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, PRODUCT (NETTING) |
| | LML ENTERPRISES INC LIVERMORE CA | TEMP DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION, TEMP HYDRAULIC MULCH |
| | LML ENTERPRISES INC LIVERMORE CA | TEMP FENCE (TYPE ESA), TEMP EROSION CONTROL BLANKET |
| | LML ENTERPRISES INC LIVERMORE CA | TEMP FIBER ROLL, TEMP SILT FENCE |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | ALTERNATIVE FLARE TERMINAL SYSTEM, CHAIN LINK RAILING |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 6
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|---|
| 01 | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | CABLE RAILING, TUBULAR HANDRAILING, TUBULAR HANDRAILING (MID) |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | CAST-IN-DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATIONS) |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURES |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN, METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | REMOVE & SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | SALVAGE QUADGUARD, TRANSITION RAILING |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA | PAINT STRIPING, PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAVEMENT MARKERS |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA | REMOVE PAINTED STRIPING, REMOVE PAINTED MARKINGS |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA | REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 7
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|---|
| 01 | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA | TRAFFIC CONTROL, TEMP TRAFFIC STRIPING |
| | SCHWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|--|
| 03 | FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP CHINO CA | ELECTRICAL |
| | GERCO AUBURN CA | SIGN STRUCTURES |
| | HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA | REBAR |
| | LML ENTERPRISE LIVERMORE CA | EROSION CONTROL |
| | PENHALL ANAHEIM CA | BRIDGE DEMO |
| | RISING SUN COMPANY INC EXETER CA | BRIDGE RAIL, UNDERGROUND |
| | RISING SUN COMPANY INC EXETER CA | MINOR CONCRETE |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 8
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 03 | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA | STRIPING REMOVAL, INSTALLATION AND LEAD COMPLIANCE |
| | SCHWAGER DAVIS INC SAN JOSE CA | PRE-STRESSING |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 06 | ACL CONSTRUCTION ONTARIO NCA | CONCRETE BARRIERS (TYPE 25, 26, 7302, 7036) |
| | ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA | FENCE AND GATES |
| | E T JERRETT FOUNDATION WEST SACRAMENTO CA | DRIVE PILING |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRICAL GROUP INC CHINO CA | ELECTRICAL |
| | HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA | REINFORCING STEEL |
| | KROEKER INC FRESNO CA | BRIDGE REMOVAL, CLEAR AND GRUB, DESTROY WELL |
| | KROEKER INC FRESNO CA | REMOVE MID STRUCTURES |
| | LML ENTERPRISES LIVERMORE CA | SWPPP, EROSION CONTROL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 9
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|---|
| 06 | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | RAILINGS, SIGN STRUCTURES |
| | PRESTON PIPELINES INC MILPITAS CA | MINOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES, UNDERGROUND |
| | PRESTON PIPELINES INC MILIPITAS CA | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION |
| | RISING SUN COMPANY INC EXETER CA | CULVERT STRUCTURE CONCRETE SLAB |
| | RISING SUN COMPANY INC EXETER CA | MINOR CONCRETE, CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60) |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICES GOSHEN CA | LEAD COMPIANCE PLAN |
| | SAFETY STRIPING SERVICES GOSHEN CA | STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKERS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS |
| | SCHWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA | PRESTRESSING CONCRETE |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|-------------------------------|--|
| 04 | ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA | FENCE |
| | APCO GOSHEN CA | AC DIKE |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 10
10/26/12

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|---|
| 04 | CENTRAL FENCE COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA | MBGR |
| | DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA | BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE, CONCRETE BARRIER, MOBILIZATION |
| | DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA | STRUCTURE BACKFILL, FURNISH & DRIVE PILES, PRESTRESS CONCRETE |
| | DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA | STRUCTURE CONCRETE, JOINT SEAL, REBAR, WSP CASING |
| | DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA | TEMP CONCRETE WASHOUT, BRIDGE REMOVAL, STRUCTURE EXCAVATION |
| | DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA | TIME RELATED OVERHEAD, TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | FLATIRON ELECTRIC CHINO CA | ELECTRIC |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS AUBURN CA | OVERHEAD SIGN |
| | GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA | SWPPP |
| | ODYSEY LODI CA | EROSION CONTROL |
| | SAFETY STRIPING GOSHEN CA | PAVEMENT MARKINGS |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 11
10/26/12

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 SAK CONSTRUCTION
 ROCKLIN CA

CURED IN PLACE PIPE

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 1 | 070012 | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) | LS | LUMP SUM | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 2 | 071321 | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) | LF | 380 | 8.00 | 3,040.00 |
| 3 | 071325 | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) | LF | 6,710 | 4.00 | 26,840.00 |
| 4 | 074016 | CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 |
| 5 | 074019 | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 6 | 074027 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQYD | 3,000 | 1.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 7 | 074028 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | LF | 14,000 | 3.00 | 42,000.00 |
| 8 | 074029 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | LF | 7,000 | 2.25 | 15,750.00 |
| 9 | 074033 | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EA | 4 | 3,300.00 | 13,200.00 |
| 10 | 074034 | TEMPORARY COVER | SQYD | 5,000 | 3.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 11 | 074037 | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) | EA | 8 | 525.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 12 | 074038 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 26 | 200.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 13 | 074041 | STREET SWEEPING | LS | LUMP SUM | 88,000.00 | 88,000.00 |
| 14 | 074042 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) | LS | LUMP SUM | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 15 | 074051 | TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH | SQYD | 40,000 | 1.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 16 | 074057 | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT | EA | 4 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 17 | 090100 | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) | WDAY | 600 | 2,100.00 | 1,260,000.00 |
| 18 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 19 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 138,000.00 | 138,000.00 |
| 20 | 120120 | TYPE III BARRICADE | EA | 150 | 70.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 21 | 120151 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) | LF | 55,700 | 2.40 | 133,680.00 |
| 22 | 120165 | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) | EA | 1,460 | 29.00 | 42,340.00 |
| 23 | 120300 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 190 | 10.50 | 1,995.00 |
| 24 | 128650 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | LS | LUMP SUM | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 25 | 129000 | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) | LF | 11,900 | 8.00 | 95,200.00 |
| 26 | 129100 | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE | EA | 130 | 175.00 | 22,750.00 |
| 27 | 141103 | REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) | LF | 4,410 | 1.00 | 4,410.00 |
| 28 | 150203 | ABANDON CULVERT (EA) | EA | 7 | 650.00 | 4,550.00 |
| 29 | 024450 | ABANDON CULVERT (MID) | EA | 2 | 1,260.00 | 2,520.00 |
| 30 | 150230 | DESTROY WELL | LS | LUMP SUM | 15,700.00 | 15,700.00 |
| 31 | 150662 | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING | LF | 150 | 18.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 32 | 150711 | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 51,300 | .42 | 21,546.00 |
| 33 | 150712 | REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 350 | 2.10 | 735.00 |
| 34 | 150714 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 5,510 | .50 | 2,755.00 |
| 35 | 150722 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 190 | 1.00 | 190.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 36 | 150742 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 2 | 135.00 | 270.00 |
| 37 | 024451 | REMOVE PIPE HYDRANT | EA | 2 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 38 | 024452 | REMOVE CULVERT (MID) | LF | 2,020 | 12.60 | 25,452.00 |
| 39 | 151272 | SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING | LF | 210 | 8.00 | 1,680.00 |
| 40 | 024453 | RESET SURVEY MONUMENT | EA | 3 | 600.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 41 | 152320 | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 3 | 150.00 | 450.00 |
| 42 | 152370 | RELOCATE MAILBOX | EA | 13 | 300.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 43 | 153103 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 1,920 | 1.00 | 1,920.00 |
| 44 | 024454 | REMOVE CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) (MID) | CY | 79 | 90.00 | 7,110.00 |
| 45 | 153215 | REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) | LF | 2,130 | 2.40 | 5,112.00 |
| 46 | 153221 | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER | LF | 330 | 14.00 | 4,620.00 |
| 47 | 157551 | BRIDGE REMOVAL, LOCATION A | LS | LUMP SUM | 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 |
| 48 | 157552 | BRIDGE REMOVAL, LOCATION B | LS | LUMP SUM | 130,000.00 | 130,000.00 |
| 49 | 157553 | BRIDGE REMOVAL, LOCATION C | LS | LUMP SUM | 140,000.00 | 140,000.00 |
| 50 | 157554 | BRIDGE REMOVAL, LOCATION D | LS | LUMP SUM | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 |
| 51 | 024455 | SALVAGE QUADGUARD | EA | 2 | 1,750.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 52 | 160102 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 53 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 221,000 | 8.00 | 1,768,000.00 |
| 54 | 190110 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 55 (F) | 192001 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 520 | 70.00 | 36,400.00 |
| 56 (F) | 192003 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) | CY | 7,486 | 18.00 | 134,748.00 |
| 57 (F) | 192020 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) | CY | 265 | 125.00 | 33,125.00 |
| 58 (F) | 192037 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) | CY | 1,840 | 12.00 | 22,080.00 |
| 59 (F) | 193001 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL | CY | 262 | 100.00 | 26,200.00 |
| 60 (F) | 193003 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) | CY | 4,992 | 54.00 | 269,568.00 |
| 61 (F) | 193013 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) | CY | 2,477 | 50.00 | 123,850.00 |
| 62 | 193114 | SAND BACKFILL | CY | 110 | 105.00 | 11,550.00 |
| 63 | 024456 | SAND BACKFILL (MID) | CY | 64 | 105.00 | 6,720.00 |
| 64 | 198010 | IMPORTED BORROW (CY) | CY | 57,600 | 10.00 | 576,000.00 |
| 65 | 203002 | EROSION CONTROL (COMPOST BLANKET) | CY | 1,620 | 68.00 | 110,160.00 |
| 66 | 203006 | EROSION CONTROL (DRY SEED) (SQFT) | SQFT | 18,700 | .15 | 2,805.00 |
| 67 | 203021 | FIBER ROLLS | LF | 8,420 | 3.00 | 25,260.00 |
| 68 | 203034 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) | SQFT | 18,700 | .53 | 9,911.00 |
| 69 | 204017 | PLANT (GROUP W) | EA | 200 | 9.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 70 | 208808 | 8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.250" THICK) | LF | 240 | 80.00 | 19,200.00 |
| 71 | 208812 | 12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.250" THICK) | LF | 380 | 140.00 | 53,200.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 72 | 260203 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) | CY | 99,700 | 34.00 | 3,389,800.00 |
| 73 | 390131 | HOT MIX ASPHALT | TON | 82,200 | 71.00 | 5,836,200.00 |
| 74 | 394060 | DATA CORE | LS | LUMP SUM | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 75 | 394074 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) | LF | 900 | 1.00 | 900.00 |
| 76 | 394076 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) | LF | 7,630 | 1.00 | 7,630.00 |
| 77 | 394077 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) | LF | 440 | 1.00 | 440.00 |
| 78 | 394090 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD | 90 | 60.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 79 | 397005 | TACK COAT | TON | 290 | 425.00 | 123,250.00 |
| 80 | 490742 | FURNISH PILING (CLASS 90) (ALTERNATIVE W) | LF | 430 | 38.00 | 16,340.00 |
| 81 | 490743 | DRIVE PILE (CLASS 90) (ALTERNATIVE W) | EA | 8 | 2,850.00 | 22,800.00 |
| 82 | 490746 | FURNISH PILING (CLASS 140) (ALTERNATIVE W) | LF | 14,332 | 40.00 | 573,280.00 |
| 83 | 490747 | DRIVE PILE (CLASS 140) (ALTERNATIVE W) | EA | 189 | 1,850.00 | 349,650.00 |
| 84 | 490782 | FURNISH PILING (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W) | LF | 42,118 | 52.00 | 2,190,136.00 |
| 85 | 490783 | DRIVE PILE (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W) | EA | 516 | 1,850.00 | 954,600.00 |
| 86 | 495115 | FURNISH 24" CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL CONCRETE PILING | LF | 2,876 | 123.00 | 353,748.00 |
| 87 | 495116 | DRIVE 24" CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL CONCRETE PILE | EA | 42 | 7,000.00 | 294,000.00 |
| 88 | 500001 | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 |
| 89 (F) | 510050 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | CY | 128 | 310.00 | 39,680.00 |
| 90 (F) | 510051 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING | CY | 1,470 | 300.00 | 441,000.00 |
| 91 (F) | 510053 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE | CY | 16,375 | 520.00 | 8,515,000.00 |
| 92 (F) | 510060 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL | CY | 1,125 | 430.00 | 483,750.00 |
| 93 (F) | 510086 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N) | CY | 847 | 515.00 | 436,205.00 |
| 94 (F) | 510502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) | CY | 121 | 1,300.00 | 157,300.00 |
| 95 (F) | 024457 | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (MID) | CY | 135 | 1,210.00 | 163,350.00 |
| 96 | 510526 | MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL) | CY | 18 | 135.00 | 2,430.00 |
| 97 | 519091 | JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") | LF | 208 | 71.00 | 14,768.00 |
| 98 | 519097 | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 5") | LF | 345 | 855.00 | 294,975.00 |
| 99 | 519100 | JOINT SEAL (MR 2") | LF | 369 | 90.00 | 33,210.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|------------|--|-----------------|--------------------|--------|--------------|
| 100 | (F) 520101 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 15,435 | 1.00 | 15,435.00 |
| 101 | (F) 520102 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) | LB | 4,052,367 | 1.00 | 4,052,367.00 |
| 102 | (F) 520103 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) | LB | 139,630 | 1.00 | 139,630.00 |
| 103 | (F) 560213 | FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT) | LB | 12,707 | 5.00 | 63,535.00 |
| 104 | (F) 560214 | INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT) | LB | 12,707 | 1.00 | 12,707.00 |
| 105 | (F) 560218 | FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) | LB | 61,130 | 3.50 | 213,955.00 |
| 106 | (F) 560219 | INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) | LB | 61,130 | .20 | 12,226.00 |
| 107 | (F) 560223 | FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY) | LB | 2,360 | 6.20 | 14,632.00 |
| 108 | (F) 560224 | INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY) | LB | 2,360 | 1.00 | 2,360.00 |
| 109 | 560244 | FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A) | SQFT | 1,120 | 27.00 | 30,240.00 |
| 110 | 560248 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 820 | 13.50 | 11,070.00 |
| 111 | 560249 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 250 | 14.50 | 3,625.00 |
| 112 | 560251 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) | SQFT | 94 | 18.00 | 1,692.00 |
| 113 | 560252 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) | SQFT | 140 | 19.00 | 2,660.00 |
| 114 | 561004 | 30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION) | LF | 52 | 548.00 | 28,496.00 |
| 115 | 561005 | 36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION) | LF | 13 | 586.00 | 7,618.00 |
| 116 | 561016 | 60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION) | LF | 73 | 774.00 | 56,502.00 |
| 117 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 120 | 195.00 | 23,400.00 |
| 118 | 566012 | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST | EA | 14 | 300.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 119 | 620140 | 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT | LF | 3,960 | 44.00 | 174,240.00 |
| 120 | 650014 | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 950 | 54.00 | 51,300.00 |
| 121 | 650018 | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 3,690 | 60.00 | 221,400.00 |
| 122 | 650026 | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 1,140 | 92.00 | 104,880.00 |
| 123 | 024458 | 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRESSURE PIPE (MID) | LF | 290 | 421.00 | 122,090.00 |
| 124 | 024459 | 66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRESSURE PIPE (MID) | LF | 15 | 467.00 | 7,005.00 |
| 125 | 024460 | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRESSURE PIPE (MID) | LF | 64 | 88.00 | 5,632.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|----------|------------|
| 126 | 024461 | 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRESSURE PIPE (MID) | LF | 2,650 | 149.00 | 394,850.00 |
| 127 | 024462 | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRESSURE PIPE (MID) | LF | 1,200 | 113.00 | 135,600.00 |
| 128 | 665017 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK) | LF | 190 | 63.00 | 11,970.00 |
| 129 | 665023 | 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK) | LF | 160 | 60.00 | 9,600.00 |
| 130 | 681132 | GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN | SQYD | 1,040 | 3.60 | 3,744.00 |
| 131 | 690112 | 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK) | LF | 710 | 55.00 | 39,050.00 |
| 132 | 692005 | 12" ENTRANCE TAPER | EA | 32 | 462.00 | 14,784.00 |
| 133 | 700638 | 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.079" THICK) | LF | 6 | 494.00 | 2,964.00 |
| 134 | 703450 | WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE) | LF | 162 | 139.00 | 22,518.00 |
| 135 | 705011 | 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION | EA | 4 | 284.00 | 1,136.00 |
| 136 | 705015 | 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION | EA | 2 | 336.00 | 672.00 |
| 137 | 705204 | 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | EA | 3 | 882.00 | 2,646.00 |
| 138 | 705206 | 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | EA | 27 | 945.00 | 25,515.00 |
| 139 | 705210 | 36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | EA | 11 | 1,575.00 | 17,325.00 |
| 140 | 705315 | 24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION | EA | 11 | 284.00 | 3,124.00 |
| 141 | 719305 | MANHOLE (TYPE A) | EA | 7 | 6,600.00 | 46,200.00 |
| 142 | 719306 | MANHOLE (TYPE B) | EA | 3 | 5,800.00 | 17,400.00 |
| 143 | 024463 | PRESSURE MH (MID) | EA | 9 | 8,900.00 | 80,100.00 |
| 144 | 721028 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY) | CY | 2,730 | 88.00 | 240,240.00 |
| 145 | 024464 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) (CY) (MID) | CY | 220 | 93.00 | 20,460.00 |
| 146 (F) | 721810 | SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE) | CY | 204 | 875.00 | 178,500.00 |
| 147 | 729011 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) | SQYD | 1,220 | 3.00 | 3,660.00 |
| 148 | 024465 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) (MID) | SQYD | 430 | 3.00 | 1,290.00 |
| 149 | 731502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) | CY | 1,510 | 386.00 | 582,860.00 |
| 150 | 731530 | MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING) | SQFT | 10,000 | 8.50 | 85,000.00 |
| 151 (F) | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LB | 16,667 | 1.00 | 16,667.00 |
| 152 | 750505 | BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM | LB | 26,980 | 5.50 | 148,390.00 |
| 153 | 800360 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) | LF | 9,610 | 16.00 | 153,760.00 |
| 154 | 802660 | 20' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) | EA | 2 | 2,060.00 | 4,120.00 |
| 155 | 802670 | 24' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) | EA | 1 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|----------|------------|
| 156 | 810111 | SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A) | EA | 55 | 500.00 | 27,500.00 |
| 157 | 820107 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) | EA | 310 | 51.00 | 15,810.00 |
| 158 | 820132 | OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L) | EA | 3 | 50.00 | 150.00 |
| 159 | 820134 | OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) | EA | 9 | 70.00 | 630.00 |
| 160 | 820141 | OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1) | EA | 4 | 31.00 | 124.00 |
| 161 | 832002 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST) | LF | 230 | 33.00 | 7,590.00 |
| 162 (F) | 833032 | CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7) | LF | 2,042 | 74.00 | 151,108.00 |
| 163 (F) | 833088 | TUBULAR HANDRAILING | LF | 1,110 | 48.00 | 53,280.00 |
| 164 (F) | 024466 | TUBLAR HANDRAILING (MID) | LF | 34 | 106.00 | 3,604.00 |
| 165 | 833126 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25A) | LF | 640 | 77.00 | 49,280.00 |
| 166 | 833127 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25B) | LF | 110 | 131.00 | 14,410.00 |
| 167 (F) | 833140 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26) | LF | 400 | 111.00 | 44,400.00 |
| 168 | 833141 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26A) | LF | 490 | 108.00 | 52,920.00 |
| 169 (F) | 833142 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED) | LF | 2,689 | 122.00 | 328,058.00 |
| 170 | 833143 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26A MODIFIED) | LF | 270 | 170.00 | 45,900.00 |
| 171 | 839521 | CABLE RAILING | LF | 120 | 31.00 | 3,720.00 |
| 172 | 839541 | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) | EA | 11 | 2,600.00 | 28,600.00 |
| 173 | 839584 | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 11 | 2,400.00 | 26,400.00 |
| 174 | 839585 | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 4 | 2,150.00 | 8,600.00 |
| 175 | 839709 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GE) | LF | 330 | 230.00 | 75,900.00 |
| 176 (F) | 839720 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732) | LF | 1,018 | 68.00 | 69,224.00 |
| 177 | 839731 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B) | LF | 260 | 115.00 | 29,900.00 |
| 178 | 024467 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B MODIFIED) | LF | 37 | 172.00 | 6,364.00 |
| 179 | 840504 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 76,100 | .40 | 30,440.00 |
| 180 | 840505 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 15,400 | .70 | 10,780.00 |
| 181 | 840506 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 12,200 | 1.30 | 15,860.00 |
| 182 | 840508 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3) | LF | 1,070 | 1.00 | 1,070.00 |
| 183 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 8,740 | 3.70 | 32,338.00 |
| 184 | 840521 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1) | LF | 750 | .50 | 375.00 |
| 185 | 840525 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12) | LF | 31,600 | .40 | 12,640.00 |
| 186 | 840526 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7) | LF | 6,930 | .40 | 2,772.00 |
| 187 | 024468 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8-4) | LF | 1,010 | .50 | 505.00 |
| 188 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 46,000 | .30 | 13,800.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|--------------|---------------|
| 189 | 840666 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) | SQFT | 2,410 | 3.10 | 7,471.00 |
| 190 | 850111 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | EA | 3,100 | 3.40 | 10,540.00 |
| 191 | 860090 | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 192 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) | LS | LUMP SUM | 185,000.00 | 185,000.00 |
| 193 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) | LS | LUMP SUM | 123,000.00 | 123,000.00 |
| 194 | 860253 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3) | LS | LUMP SUM | 183,000.00 | 183,000.00 |
| 195 | 860254 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 4) | LS | LUMP SUM | 161,000.00 | 161,000.00 |
| 196 | 024469 | COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 197 | 024470 | TRAFFIC COUNT STATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 44,000.00 | 44,000.00 |
| 198 | 860930 | TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 34,000.00 | 34,000.00 |
| 199 | 860990 | CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 200 | 024471 | REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 29,000.00 | 29,000.00 |
| 201 | 861504 | MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 329,000.00 | 329,000.00 |
| 202 | 000001 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | .00 | 0.00 |
| 203 | 150820 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 2 | 1,440.00 | 2,880.00 |
| 204 | 155316 | 24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER | LF | 68 | 650.00 | 44,200.00 |
| 205 | 665005 | 8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) | LF | 32 | 55.00 | 1,760.00 |
| 206 | 709522 | INLET DEPRESSION | EA | 24 | 160.00 | 3,840.00 |
| 207 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,917,001.00 | 1,917,001.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 43,861,820.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 |
| 2 | 6.00 | 2280.00 | 12.00 | 4560.00 | 5.00 | 1900.00 | 10.00 | 3800.00 |
| 3 | 2.70 | 18117.00 | 4.00 | 26840.00 | 2.50 | 16775.00 | 3.00 | 20130.00 |
| 4 | 30,000.00 | 30000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 | 110,000.00 | 110000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 |
| 5 | 2,800.00 | 2800.00 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 |
| 6 | 6.35 | 19050.00 | 2.00 | 6000.00 | 2.50 | 7500.00 | 3.00 | 9000.00 |
| 7 | 3.15 | 44100.00 | 3.00 | 42000.00 | 2.40 | 33600.00 | 3.00 | 42000.00 |
| 8 | 2.50 | 17500.00 | 2.25 | 15750.00 | 2.50 | 17500.00 | 2.50 | 17500.00 |
| 9 | 4,500.00 | 18000.00 | 5,000.00 | 20000.00 | 2,200.00 | 8800.00 | 5,000.00 | 20000.00 |
| 10 | 2.30 | 11500.00 | 2.00 | 10000.00 | 1.80 | 9000.00 | 2.00 | 10000.00 |
| 11 | 600.00 | 4800.00 | 750.00 | 6000.00 | 600.00 | 4800.00 | 500.00 | 4000.00 |
| 12 | 140.00 | 3640.00 | 180.00 | 4680.00 | 210.00 | 5460.00 | 250.00 | 6500.00 |
| 13 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 70,000.00 | 70000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 |
| 14 | 39,000.00 | 39000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 |
| 15 | .55 | 22000.00 | .35 | 14000.00 | .50 | 20000.00 | .50 | 20000.00 |
| 16 | 2,000.00 | 8000.00 | 2,000.00 | 8000.00 | 2,000.00 | 8000.00 | 2,000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 17 | 2,700.00 | 1620000.00 | 3,600.00 | 2160000.00 | 3,550.00 | 2130000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2400000.00 |
| 18 | 30,000.00 | 30000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35000.00 | 26,700.00 | 26700.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 19 | 170,000.00 | 170000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150000.00 | 140,000.00 | 140000.00 | 59,643.00 | 59643.00 |
| 20 | 45.00 | 6750.00 | 75.00 | 11250.00 | 90.00 | 13500.00 | 100.00 | 15000.00 |
| 21 | 1.45 | 80765.00 | 1.50 | 83550.00 | 1.50 | 83550.00 | 1.50 | 83550.00 |
| 22 | 25.00 | 36500.00 | 25.00 | 36500.00 | 27.00 | 39420.00 | 30.00 | 43800.00 |
| 23 | 5.00 | 950.00 | 10.00 | 1900.00 | 3.00 | 570.00 | 10.00 | 1900.00 |
| 24 | 23,000.00 | 23000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 |
| 25 | 14.50 | 172550.00 | 8.00 | 95200.00 | 10.00 | 119000.00 | 15.00 | 178500.00 |
| 26 | 170.00 | 22100.00 | 150.00 | 19500.00 | 150.00 | 19500.00 | 300.00 | 39000.00 |
| 27 | 2.00 | 8820.00 | 2.15 | 9481.50 | 1.30 | 5733.00 | 2.00 | 8820.00 |
| 28 | 700.00 | 4900.00 | 1,500.00 | 10500.00 | 6,000.00 | 42000.00 | 2,000.00 | 14000.00 |
| 29 | 1,100.00 | 2200.00 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 | 5,700.00 | 11400.00 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 30 | 7,000.00 | 7000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 |
| 31 | 18.00 | 2700.00 | 20.00 | 3000.00 | 17.00 | 2550.00 | 10.00 | 1500.00 |
| 32 | .75 | 38475.00 | .35 | 17955.00 | .45 | 23085.00 | .35 | 17955.00 |
| 33 | 2.25 | 787.50 | 2.10 | 735.00 | 2.50 | 875.00 | 2.00 | 700.00 |
| 34 | .75 | 4132.50 | .40 | 2204.00 | .40 | 2204.00 | .40 | 2204.00 |
| 35 | 1.00 | 190.00 | 1.00 | 190.00 | 1.00 | 190.00 | 1.00 | 190.00 |
| 36 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 |
| 37 | 1,600.00 | 3200.00 | 1,500.00 | 3000.00 | 7,500.00 | 15000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 38 | 21.50 | 43430.00 | 21.00 | 42420.00 | 48.00 | 96960.00 | 20.00 | 40400.00 |
| 39 | 20.00 | 4200.00 | 13.00 | 2730.00 | 16.00 | 3360.00 | 10.00 | 2100.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 40 | 1,250.00 | 3750.00 | 300.00 | 900.00 | 500.00 | 1500.00 | 700.00 | 2100.00 |
| 41 | 250.00 | 750.00 | 200.00 | 600.00 | 175.00 | 525.00 | 200.00 | 600.00 |
| 42 | 250.00 | 3250.00 | 200.00 | 2600.00 | 375.00 | 4875.00 | 300.00 | 3900.00 |
| 43 | 2.50 | 4800.00 | 4.00 | 7680.00 | 2.00 | 3840.00 | 2.00 | 3840.00 |
| 44 | 140.00 | 11060.00 | 150.00 | 11850.00 | 300.00 | 23700.00 | 200.00 | 15800.00 |
| 45 | 10.00 | 21300.00 | 3.00 | 6390.00 | 4.00 | 8520.00 | 5.00 | 10650.00 |
| 46 | 20.00 | 6600.00 | 14.50 | 4785.00 | 19.00 | 6270.00 | 20.00 | 6600.00 |
| 47 | 107,000.00 | 107000.00 | 105,000.00 | 105000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90000.00 |
| 48 | 115,000.00 | 115000.00 | 110,000.00 | 110000.00 | 110,000.00 | 110000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 |
| 49 | 137,000.00 | 137000.00 | 135,000.00 | 135000.00 | 175,000.00 | 175000.00 | 120,000.00 | 120000.00 |
| 50 | 60,000.00 | 60000.00 | 57,000.00 | 57000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50000.00 |
| 51 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2000.00 | 1,700.00 | 3400.00 | 1,000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 52 | 75,000.00 | 75000.00 | 145,000.00 | 145000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90000.00 | 450,000.00 | 450000.00 |
| 53 | 6.60 | 1458600.00 | 6.25 | 1381250.00 | 8.00 | 1768000.00 | 8.00 | 1768000.00 |
| 54 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 |
| 55 | 100.00 | 52000.00 | 120.00 | 62400.00 | 20.00 | 10400.00 | 55.00 | 28600.00 |
| 56 | 50.00 | 374300.00 | 30.00 | 224580.00 | 30.00 | 224580.00 | 55.00 | 411730.00 |
| 57 | 600.00 | 159000.00 | 400.00 | 106000.00 | 1,200.00 | 318000.00 | 200.00 | 53000.00 |
| 58 | 25.00 | 46000.00 | 10.00 | 18400.00 | 25.00 | 46000.00 | 45.00 | 82800.00 |
| 59 | 135.00 | 35370.00 | 25.00 | 6550.00 | 30.00 | 7860.00 | 55.00 | 14410.00 |
| 60 | 45.00 | 224640.00 | 100.00 | 499200.00 | 50.00 | 249600.00 | 90.00 | 449280.00 |
| 61 | 24.00 | 59448.00 | 25.00 | 61925.00 | 30.00 | 74310.00 | 90.00 | 222930.00 |
| 62 | 150.00 | 16500.00 | 180.00 | 19800.00 | 120.00 | 13200.00 | 150.00 | 16500.00 |
| 63 | 150.00 | 9600.00 | 250.00 | 16000.00 | 120.00 | 7680.00 | 150.00 | 9600.00 |
| 64 | 7.15 | 411840.00 | 11.50 | 662400.00 | 8.00 | 460800.00 | .10 | 5760.00 |
| 65 | 66.00 | 106920.00 | 65.00 | 105300.00 | 71.00 | 115020.00 | 60.00 | 97200.00 |
| 66 | .15 | 2805.00 | .15 | 2805.00 | .10 | 1870.00 | .20 | 3740.00 |
| 67 | 3.00 | 25260.00 | 3.00 | 25260.00 | 2.00 | 16840.00 | 3.00 | 25260.00 |
| 68 | .50 | 9350.00 | .50 | 9350.00 | .25 | 4675.00 | .50 | 9350.00 |
| 69 | 8.80 | 1760.00 | 20.00 | 4000.00 | 35.00 | 7000.00 | 20.00 | 4000.00 |
| 70 | 95.00 | 22800.00 | 125.00 | 30000.00 | 70.00 | 16800.00 | 50.00 | 12000.00 |
| 71 | 112.00 | 42560.00 | 135.00 | 51300.00 | 73.00 | 27740.00 | 60.00 | 22800.00 |
| 72 | 31.00 | 3090700.00 | 28.00 | 2791600.00 | 32.00 | 3190400.00 | 27.00 | 2691900.00 |
| 73 | 67.40 | 5540280.00 | 63.00 | 5178600.00 | 68.00 | 5589600.00 | 68.00 | 5589600.00 |
| 74 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 |
| 75 | .80 | 720.00 | 1.50 | 1350.00 | 2.00 | 1800.00 | 1.00 | 900.00 |
| 76 | 1.40 | 10682.00 | 1.50 | 11445.00 | 2.00 | 15260.00 | 1.00 | 7630.00 |
| 77 | .80 | 352.00 | 1.50 | 660.00 | 2.00 | 880.00 | 1.00 | 440.00 |
| 78 | 70.00 | 6300.00 | 50.00 | 4500.00 | 2.00 | 180.00 | 50.00 | 4500.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 79 | 100.00 | 29000.00 | 1.00 | 290.00 | 859.00 | 249110.00 | 1.00 | 290.00 |
| 80 | 30.00 | 12900.00 | 30.00 | 12900.00 | 35.00 | 15050.00 | 30.00 | 12900.00 |
| 81 | 2,100.00 | 16800.00 | 1,000.00 | 8000.00 | 3,500.00 | 28000.00 | 2,000.00 | 16000.00 |
| 82 | 38.00 | 544616.00 | 35.00 | 501620.00 | 40.00 | 573280.00 | 40.00 | 573280.00 |
| 83 | 1,900.00 | 359100.00 | 1,250.00 | 236250.00 | 1,250.00 | 236250.00 | 2,000.00 | 378000.00 |
| 84 | 49.00 | 2063782.00 | 40.00 | 1684720.00 | 55.00 | 2316490.00 | 50.00 | 2105900.00 |
| 85 | 1,825.00 | 941700.00 | 1,250.00 | 645000.00 | 1,400.00 | 722400.00 | 2,000.00 | 1032000.00 |
| 86 | 135.00 | 388260.00 | 110.00 | 316360.00 | 85.00 | 244460.00 | 125.00 | 359500.00 |
| 87 | 5,250.00 | 220500.00 | 7,700.00 | 323400.00 | 6,000.00 | 252000.00 | 4,000.00 | 168000.00 |
| 88 | 1,026,900.00 | 1026900.00 | 1,050,000.00 | 1050000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 1000000.00 | 950,000.00 | 950000.00 |
| 89 | 185.00 | 23680.00 | 200.00 | 25600.00 | 305.00 | 39040.00 | 300.00 | 38400.00 |
| 90 | 500.00 | 735000.00 | 300.00 | 441000.00 | 275.00 | 404250.00 | 500.00 | 735000.00 |
| 91 | 455.00 | 7450625.00 | 548.00 | 8973500.00 | 545.00 | 8924375.00 | 578.00 | 9464750.00 |
| 92 | 450.00 | 506250.00 | 400.00 | 450000.00 | 450.00 | 506250.00 | 525.00 | 590625.00 |
| 93 | 530.00 | 448910.00 | 575.00 | 487025.00 | 550.00 | 465850.00 | 450.00 | 381150.00 |
| 94 | 1,100.00 | 133100.00 | 900.00 | 108900.00 | 1,100.00 | 133100.00 | 1,000.00 | 121000.00 |
| 95 | 1,170.00 | 157950.00 | 1,500.00 | 202500.00 | 1,400.00 | 189000.00 | 1,000.00 | 135000.00 |
| 96 | 76.00 | 1368.00 | 150.00 | 2700.00 | 210.00 | 3780.00 | 250.00 | 4500.00 |
| 97 | 68.00 | 14144.00 | 100.00 | 20800.00 | 45.00 | 9360.00 | 80.00 | 16640.00 |
| 98 | 700.00 | 241500.00 | 500.00 | 172500.00 | 725.00 | 250125.00 | 1,000.00 | 345000.00 |
| 99 | 95.00 | 35055.00 | 120.00 | 44280.00 | 60.00 | 22140.00 | 90.00 | 33210.00 |
| 100 | .95 | 14663.25 | 1.00 | 15435.00 | 1.60 | 24696.00 | 2.00 | 30870.00 |
| 101 | 1.04 | 4214461.68 | 1.00 | 4052367.00 | 1.00 | 4052367.00 | 1.00 | 4052367.00 |
| 102 | 1.12 | 156385.60 | 1.15 | 160574.50 | 1.00 | 139630.00 | 1.10 | 153593.00 |
| 103 | 4.80 | 60993.60 | 5.15 | 65441.05 | 5.00 | 63535.00 | 4.00 | 50828.00 |
| 104 | .55 | 6988.85 | 1.00 | 12707.00 | 1.00 | 12707.00 | .50 | 6353.50 |
| 105 | 3.55 | 217011.50 | 3.45 | 210898.50 | 3.50 | 213955.00 | 3.00 | 183390.00 |
| 106 | .25 | 15282.50 | .30 | 18339.00 | .20 | 12226.00 | .25 | 15282.50 |
| 107 | 7.80 | 18408.00 | 6.50 | 15340.00 | 7.80 | 18408.00 | 7.00 | 16520.00 |
| 108 | 3.65 | 8614.00 | 3.00 | 7080.00 | 3.60 | 8496.00 | 3.00 | 7080.00 |
| 109 | 26.00 | 29120.00 | 24.00 | 26880.00 | 27.00 | 30240.00 | 20.00 | 22400.00 |
| 110 | 12.00 | 9840.00 | 12.00 | 9840.00 | 12.00 | 9840.00 | 15.00 | 12300.00 |
| 111 | 13.00 | 3250.00 | 13.00 | 3250.00 | 13.00 | 3250.00 | 15.00 | 3750.00 |
| 112 | 16.50 | 1551.00 | 16.00 | 1504.00 | 16.50 | 1551.00 | 20.00 | 1880.00 |
| 113 | 17.50 | 2450.00 | 17.00 | 2380.00 | 17.50 | 2450.00 | 20.00 | 2800.00 |
| 114 | 595.00 | 30940.00 | 395.00 | 20540.00 | 595.00 | 30940.00 | 600.00 | 31200.00 |
| 115 | 750.00 | 9750.00 | 505.00 | 6565.00 | 750.00 | 9750.00 | 750.00 | 9750.00 |
| 116 | 745.00 | 54385.00 | 780.00 | 56940.00 | 745.00 | 54385.00 | 750.00 | 54750.00 |
| 117 | 200.00 | 24000.00 | 175.00 | 21000.00 | 175.00 | 21000.00 | 200.00 | 24000.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 118 | 310.00 | 4340.00 | 380.00 | 5320.00 | 380.00 | 5320.00 | 300.00 | 4200.00 |
| 119 | 37.00 | 146520.00 | 48.00 | 190080.00 | 70.00 | 277200.00 | 50.00 | 198000.00 |
| 120 | 45.00 | 42750.00 | 39.00 | 37050.00 | 52.00 | 49400.00 | 60.00 | 57000.00 |
| 121 | 50.00 | 184500.00 | 40.00 | 147600.00 | 65.00 | 239850.00 | 65.00 | 239850.00 |
| 122 | 93.00 | 106020.00 | 82.00 | 93480.00 | 115.00 | 131100.00 | 90.00 | 102600.00 |
| 123 | 330.00 | 95700.00 | 415.00 | 120350.00 | 356.00 | 103240.00 | 400.00 | 116000.00 |
| 124 | 350.00 | 5250.00 | 300.00 | 4500.00 | 596.00 | 8940.00 | 400.00 | 6000.00 |
| 125 | 75.00 | 4800.00 | 250.00 | 16000.00 | 230.00 | 14720.00 | 60.00 | 3840.00 |
| 126 | 119.00 | 315350.00 | 115.00 | 304750.00 | 170.00 | 450500.00 | 130.00 | 344500.00 |
| 127 | 117.00 | 140400.00 | 117.00 | 140400.00 | 140.00 | 168000.00 | 120.00 | 144000.00 |
| 128 | 58.50 | 11115.00 | 75.00 | 14250.00 | 113.00 | 21470.00 | 60.00 | 11400.00 |
| 129 | 65.50 | 10480.00 | 77.00 | 12320.00 | 116.00 | 18560.00 | 70.00 | 11200.00 |
| 130 | 42.50 | 44200.00 | 25.00 | 26000.00 | 25.00 | 26000.00 | 15.00 | 15600.00 |
| 131 | 60.00 | 42600.00 | 61.00 | 43310.00 | 81.00 | 57510.00 | 60.00 | 42600.00 |
| 132 | 250.00 | 8000.00 | 350.00 | 11200.00 | 600.00 | 19200.00 | 1,000.00 | 32000.00 |
| 133 | 368.50 | 2211.00 | 750.00 | 4500.00 | 480.00 | 2880.00 | 1,000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 134 | 100.00 | 16200.00 | 170.00 | 27540.00 | 125.00 | 20250.00 | 150.00 | 24300.00 |
| 135 | 300.00 | 1200.00 | 325.00 | 1300.00 | 241.00 | 964.00 | 500.00 | 2000.00 |
| 136 | 165.00 | 330.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 385.00 | 770.00 | 600.00 | 1200.00 |
| 137 | 930.00 | 2790.00 | 600.00 | 1800.00 | 803.00 | 2409.00 | 1,000.00 | 3000.00 |
| 138 | 777.00 | 20979.00 | 925.00 | 24975.00 | 1,800.00 | 48600.00 | 1,100.00 | 29700.00 |
| 139 | 1,450.00 | 15950.00 | 1,450.00 | 15950.00 | 2,500.00 | 27500.00 | 1,500.00 | 16500.00 |
| 140 | 400.00 | 4400.00 | 450.00 | 4950.00 | 1,500.00 | 16500.00 | 600.00 | 6600.00 |
| 141 | 3,050.00 | 21350.00 | 2,500.00 | 17500.00 | 6,000.00 | 42000.00 | 3,000.00 | 21000.00 |
| 142 | 3,550.00 | 10650.00 | 3,700.00 | 11100.00 | 6,500.00 | 19500.00 | 4,000.00 | 12000.00 |
| 143 | 6,650.00 | 59850.00 | 9,500.00 | 85500.00 | 9,000.00 | 81000.00 | 5,000.00 | 45000.00 |
| 144 | 103.00 | 281190.00 | 100.00 | 273000.00 | 113.00 | 308490.00 | 100.00 | 273000.00 |
| 145 | 82.00 | 18040.00 | 80.00 | 17600.00 | 120.00 | 26400.00 | 150.00 | 33000.00 |
| 146 | 520.00 | 106080.00 | 700.00 | 142800.00 | 700.00 | 142800.00 | 800.00 | 163200.00 |
| 147 | 8.00 | 9760.00 | 3.00 | 3660.00 | 2.00 | 2440.00 | 5.00 | 6100.00 |
| 148 | 7.60 | 3268.00 | 3.00 | 1290.00 | 2.00 | 860.00 | 5.00 | 2150.00 |
| 149 | 282.00 | 425820.00 | 260.00 | 392600.00 | 268.00 | 404680.00 | 280.00 | 422800.00 |
| 150 | 9.00 | 90000.00 | 7.00 | 70000.00 | 10.00 | 100000.00 | 5.00 | 50000.00 |
| 151 | 1.60 | 26667.20 | 1.50 | 25000.50 | 2.00 | 33334.00 | 2.00 | 33334.00 |
| 152 | 2.75 | 74195.00 | 4.50 | 121410.00 | 5.00 | 134900.00 | 3.00 | 80940.00 |
| 153 | 9.00 | 86490.00 | 9.00 | 86490.00 | 9.00 | 86490.00 | 10.00 | 96100.00 |
| 154 | 1,700.00 | 3400.00 | 1,150.00 | 2300.00 | 1,150.00 | 2300.00 | 1,500.00 | 3000.00 |
| 155 | 2,040.00 | 2040.00 | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 156 | 500.00 | 27500.00 | 300.00 | 16500.00 | 500.00 | 27500.00 | 500.00 | 27500.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 157 | 40.00 | 12400.00 | 30.00 | 9300.00 | 28.00 | 8680.00 | 30.00 | 9300.00 |
| 158 | 75.00 | 225.00 | 40.00 | 120.00 | 40.00 | 120.00 | 50.00 | 150.00 |
| 159 | 75.00 | 675.00 | 50.00 | 450.00 | 50.00 | 450.00 | 50.00 | 450.00 |
| 160 | 50.00 | 200.00 | 50.00 | 200.00 | 50.00 | 200.00 | 50.00 | 200.00 |
| 161 | 33.00 | 7590.00 | 81.00 | 18630.00 | 32.00 | 7360.00 | 30.00 | 6900.00 |
| 162 | 55.00 | 112310.00 | 45.00 | 91890.00 | 48.00 | 98016.00 | 40.00 | 81680.00 |
| 163 | 47.00 | 52170.00 | 33.50 | 37185.00 | 50.00 | 55500.00 | 40.00 | 44400.00 |
| 164 | 53.00 | 1802.00 | 41.00 | 1394.00 | 135.00 | 4590.00 | 50.00 | 1700.00 |
| 165 | 93.00 | 59520.00 | 60.00 | 38400.00 | 85.00 | 54400.00 | 65.00 | 41600.00 |
| 166 | 200.00 | 22000.00 | 165.00 | 18150.00 | 100.00 | 11000.00 | 125.00 | 13750.00 |
| 167 | 120.00 | 48000.00 | 120.00 | 48000.00 | 140.00 | 56000.00 | 125.00 | 50000.00 |
| 168 | 150.00 | 73500.00 | 120.00 | 58800.00 | 180.00 | 88200.00 | 170.00 | 83300.00 |
| 169 | 118.00 | 317302.00 | 115.00 | 309235.00 | 140.00 | 376460.00 | 150.00 | 403350.00 |
| 170 | 135.00 | 36450.00 | 200.00 | 54000.00 | 140.00 | 37800.00 | 120.00 | 32400.00 |
| 171 | 25.00 | 3000.00 | 12.50 | 1500.00 | 15.00 | 1800.00 | 20.00 | 2400.00 |
| 172 | 2,760.00 | 30360.00 | 3,000.00 | 33000.00 | 2,550.00 | 28050.00 | 2,500.00 | 27500.00 |
| 173 | 2,350.00 | 25850.00 | 2,400.00 | 26400.00 | 2,325.00 | 25575.00 | 2,000.00 | 22000.00 |
| 174 | 2,125.00 | 8500.00 | 2,200.00 | 8800.00 | 2,100.00 | 8400.00 | 2,000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 175 | 232.00 | 76560.00 | 210.00 | 69300.00 | 132.00 | 43560.00 | 100.00 | 33000.00 |
| 176 | 87.00 | 88566.00 | 75.00 | 76350.00 | 70.00 | 71260.00 | 65.00 | 66170.00 |
| 177 | 170.00 | 44200.00 | 175.00 | 45500.00 | 110.00 | 28600.00 | 135.00 | 35100.00 |
| 178 | 335.00 | 12395.00 | 175.00 | 6475.00 | 120.00 | 4440.00 | 190.00 | 7030.00 |
| 179 | .40 | 30440.00 | .45 | 34245.00 | .45 | 34245.00 | .40 | 30440.00 |
| 180 | .75 | 11550.00 | .75 | 11550.00 | .65 | 10010.00 | .75 | 11550.00 |
| 181 | 1.00 | 12200.00 | .95 | 11590.00 | .80 | 9760.00 | 1.00 | 12200.00 |
| 182 | .75 | 802.50 | .95 | 1016.50 | .80 | 856.00 | 1.00 | 1070.00 |
| 183 | 3.50 | 30590.00 | 2.40 | 20976.00 | 5.30 | 46322.00 | 2.00 | 17480.00 |
| 184 | 1.50 | 1125.00 | 1.20 | 900.00 | .20 | 150.00 | 1.00 | 750.00 |
| 185 | .35 | 11060.00 | .35 | 11060.00 | .25 | 7900.00 | .35 | 11060.00 |
| 186 | .35 | 2425.50 | .35 | 2425.50 | .20 | 1386.00 | .40 | 2772.00 |
| 187 | .75 | 757.50 | .35 | 353.50 | .50 | 505.00 | .40 | 404.00 |
| 188 | .25 | 11500.00 | .28 | 12880.00 | .30 | 13800.00 | .25 | 11500.00 |
| 189 | 1.50 | 3615.00 | 2.40 | 5784.00 | 1.50 | 3615.00 | 2.00 | 4820.00 |
| 190 | 3.25 | 10075.00 | 2.65 | 8215.00 | 3.00 | 9300.00 | 3.00 | 9300.00 |
| 191 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 |
| 192 | 182,000.00 | 182000.00 | 135,000.00 | 135000.00 | 175,000.00 | 175000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 |
| 193 | 120,000.00 | 120000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90000.00 | 115,000.00 | 115000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 |
| 194 | 178,000.00 | 178000.00 | 130,000.00 | 130000.00 | 165,000.00 | 165000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 |
| 195 | 157,000.00 | 157000.00 | 120,000.00 | 120000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 |

06-471004
 06-MAD-99-R
 10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 24
 10/26/12

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 196 | 22,000.00 | 22000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 | 22,000.00 | 22000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 197 | 43,000.00 | 43000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40000.00 | 43,000.00 | 43000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 198 | 33,000.00 | 33000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30000.00 | 33,000.00 | 33000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 199 | 31,000.00 | 31000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30000.00 | 31,000.00 | 31000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 200 | 28,000.00 | 28000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 | 28,000.00 | 28000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 201 | 320,000.00 | 320000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 | 320,000.00 | 320000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 |
| 202 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 |
| 203 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 2000.00 | 2,450.00 | 4900.00 | 1,000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 204 | 400.00 | 27200.00 | 680.00 | 46240.00 | 220.00 | 14960.00 | 300.00 | 20400.00 |
| 205 | 55.00 | 1760.00 | 40.00 | 1280.00 | 20.00 | 640.00 | 100.00 | 3200.00 |
| 206 | 550.00 | 13200.00 | 200.00 | 4800.00 | 1,100.00 | 26400.00 | 250.00 | 6000.00 |
| 207 | 4,400,000.00 | 4400000.00 | 4,430,000.00 | 4430000.00 | 4,220,000.00 | 4220000.00 | 4,690,000.00 | 4690000.00 |
| TOT | | 44,223,029.68 | | 44,223,521.55 | | 46,877,280.00 | | 46,911,111.00 |

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 25
10/26/12

| ITEM | SIXTH BID | AMOUNT |
|------|--------------|------------|
| 1 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 |
| 2 | 6.00 | 2280.00 |
| 3 | 3.00 | 20130.00 |
| 4 | 6,000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 5 | 3,100.00 | 3100.00 |
| 6 | 7.00 | 21000.00 |
| 7 | 3.45 | 48300.00 |
| 8 | 2.55 | 17850.00 |
| 9 | 1,400.00 | 5600.00 |
| 10 | 2.20 | 11000.00 |
| 11 | 900.00 | 7200.00 |
| 12 | 200.00 | 5200.00 |
| 13 | 60,000.00 | 60000.00 |
| 14 | 35,000.00 | 35000.00 |
| 15 | .50 | 20000.00 |
| 16 | 2,000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 17 | 3,100.00 | 1860000.00 |
| 18 | 60,000.00 | 60000.00 |
| 19 | 120,000.00 | 120000.00 |
| 20 | 100.00 | 15000.00 |
| 21 | 1.65 | 91905.00 |
| 22 | 35.00 | 51100.00 |
| 23 | 3.50 | 665.00 |
| 24 | 35,000.00 | 35000.00 |
| 25 | 12.50 | 148750.00 |
| 26 | 165.00 | 21450.00 |
| 27 | 2.40 | 10584.00 |
| 28 | 1,700.00 | 11900.00 |
| 29 | 1,300.00 | 2600.00 |
| 30 | 7,700.00 | 7700.00 |
| 31 | 20.00 | 3000.00 |
| 32 | .40 | 20520.00 |
| 33 | 3.00 | 1050.00 |
| 34 | .50 | 2755.00 |
| 35 | 3.00 | 570.00 |
| 36 | 150.00 | 300.00 |
| 37 | 650.00 | 1300.00 |
| 38 | 17.00 | 34340.00 |
| 39 | 13.50 | 2835.00 |

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 26
10/26/12

| ITEM | BID | SIXTH AMOUNT |
|------|------------|--------------|
| 40 | 550.00 | 1650.00 |
| 41 | 230.00 | 690.00 |
| 42 | 230.00 | 2990.00 |
| 43 | 2.50 | 4800.00 |
| 44 | 275.00 | 21725.00 |
| 45 | 4.70 | 10011.00 |
| 46 | 20.00 | 6600.00 |
| 47 | 50,000.00 | 50000.00 |
| 48 | 50,000.00 | 50000.00 |
| 49 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 |
| 50 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 |
| 51 | 1,000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 52 | 115,000.00 | 115000.00 |
| 53 | 8.00 | 1768000.00 |
| 54 | 1,800.00 | 1800.00 |
| 55 | 50.00 | 26000.00 |
| 56 | 60.00 | 449160.00 |
| 57 | 100.00 | 26500.00 |
| 58 | 27.00 | 49680.00 |
| 59 | 30.00 | 7860.00 |
| 60 | 30.00 | 149760.00 |
| 61 | 58.00 | 143666.00 |
| 62 | 58.00 | 6380.00 |
| 63 | 60.00 | 3840.00 |
| 64 | 8.00 | 460800.00 |
| 65 | 72.00 | 116640.00 |
| 66 | .17 | 3179.00 |
| 67 | 3.20 | 26944.00 |
| 68 | .55 | 10285.00 |
| 69 | 10.00 | 2000.00 |
| 70 | 45.00 | 10800.00 |
| 71 | 54.00 | 20520.00 |
| 72 | 32.00 | 3190400.00 |
| 73 | 70.00 | 5754000.00 |
| 74 | 4,000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 75 | .90 | 810.00 |
| 76 | .90 | 6867.00 |
| 77 | .90 | 396.00 |
| 78 | 120.00 | 10800.00 |

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 27
10/26/12

| ITEM | BID | SIXTH AMOUNT |
|------|------------|--------------|
| 79 | 625.00 | 181250.00 |
| 80 | 30.00 | 12900.00 |
| 81 | 1,500.00 | 12000.00 |
| 82 | 35.00 | 501620.00 |
| 83 | 1,500.00 | 283500.00 |
| 84 | 45.00 | 1895310.00 |
| 85 | 1,500.00 | 774000.00 |
| 86 | 112.00 | 322112.00 |
| 87 | 4,500.00 | 189000.00 |
| 88 | 950,000.00 | 950000.00 |
| 89 | 700.00 | 89600.00 |
| 90 | 800.00 | 1176000.00 |
| 91 | 580.00 | 9497500.00 |
| 92 | 746.00 | 839250.00 |
| 93 | 300.00 | 254100.00 |
| 94 | 1,600.00 | 193600.00 |
| 95 | 1,700.00 | 229500.00 |
| 96 | 150.00 | 2700.00 |
| 97 | 100.00 | 20800.00 |
| 98 | 700.00 | 241500.00 |
| 99 | 150.00 | 55350.00 |
| 100 | 1.00 | 15435.00 |
| 101 | 1.20 | 4862840.40 |
| 102 | 1.10 | 153593.00 |
| 103 | 5.00 | 63535.00 |
| 104 | .60 | 7624.20 |
| 105 | 3.90 | 238407.00 |
| 106 | .30 | 18339.00 |
| 107 | 8.50 | 20060.00 |
| 108 | 4.00 | 9440.00 |
| 109 | 28.60 | 32032.00 |
| 110 | 14.00 | 11480.00 |
| 111 | 15.00 | 3750.00 |
| 112 | 20.00 | 1880.00 |
| 113 | 20.00 | 2800.00 |
| 114 | 650.00 | 33800.00 |
| 115 | 825.00 | 10725.00 |
| 116 | 890.00 | 64970.00 |
| 117 | 240.00 | 28800.00 |

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 28
10/26/12

| ITEM | BID | SIXTH AMOUNT |
|------|----------|--------------|
| 118 | 340.00 | 4760.00 |
| 119 | 67.00 | 265320.00 |
| 120 | 70.00 | 66500.00 |
| 121 | 75.00 | 276750.00 |
| 122 | 110.00 | 125400.00 |
| 123 | 386.00 | 111940.00 |
| 124 | 745.00 | 11175.00 |
| 125 | 98.00 | 6272.00 |
| 126 | 140.00 | 371000.00 |
| 127 | 126.00 | 151200.00 |
| 128 | 58.00 | 11020.00 |
| 129 | 70.00 | 11200.00 |
| 130 | 19.35 | 20124.00 |
| 131 | 41.00 | 29110.00 |
| 132 | 700.00 | 22400.00 |
| 133 | 385.00 | 2310.00 |
| 134 | 250.00 | 40500.00 |
| 135 | 390.00 | 1560.00 |
| 136 | 440.00 | 880.00 |
| 137 | 1,000.00 | 3000.00 |
| 138 | 1,060.00 | 28620.00 |
| 139 | 1,430.00 | 15730.00 |
| 140 | 400.00 | 4400.00 |
| 141 | 3,250.00 | 22750.00 |
| 142 | 2,700.00 | 8100.00 |
| 143 | 4,400.00 | 39600.00 |
| 144 | 75.00 | 204750.00 |
| 145 | 75.00 | 16500.00 |
| 146 | 1,020.00 | 208080.00 |
| 147 | 10.00 | 12200.00 |
| 148 | 10.00 | 4300.00 |
| 149 | 350.00 | 528500.00 |
| 150 | 7.75 | 77500.00 |
| 151 | 2.00 | 33334.00 |
| 152 | 4.00 | 107920.00 |
| 153 | 9.90 | 95139.00 |
| 154 | 1,850.00 | 3700.00 |
| 155 | 2,200.00 | 2200.00 |
| 156 | 550.00 | 30250.00 |

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 29
10/26/12

| ITEM | BID | SIXTH AMOUNT |
|------|------------|-----------------|
| 157 | 44.00 | 13640.00 |
| 158 | 44.00 | 132.00 |
| 159 | 44.00 | 396.00 |
| 160 | 44.00 | 176.00 |
| 161 | 48.00 | 11040.00 |
| 162 | 60.00 | 122520.00 |
| 163 | 49.00 | 54390.00 |
| 164 | 55.00 | 1870.00 |
| 165 | 40.00 | 25600.00 |
| 166 | 50.00 | 5500.00 |
| 167 | 70.00 | 28000.00 |
| 168 | 70.00 | 34300.00 |
| 169 | 70.00 | 188230.00 |
| 170 | 70.00 | 18900.00 |
| 171 | 25.00 | 3000.00 |
| 172 | 3,400.00 | 37400.00 |
| 173 | 2,700.00 | 29700.00 |
| 174 | 2,600.00 | 10400.00 |
| 175 | 130.00 | 42900.00 |
| 176 | 80.00 | 81440.00 |
| 177 | 60.00 | 15600.00 |
| 178 | 60.00 | 2220.00 |
| 179 | .50 | 38050.00 |
| 180 | .83 | 12782.00 |
| 181 | 1.05 | 12810.00 |
| 182 | 1.05 | 1123.50 |
| 183 | 2.60 | 22724.00 |
| 184 | 1.32 | 990.00 |
| 185 | .40 | 12640.00 |
| 186 | .40 | 2772.00 |
| 187 | .40 | 404.00 |
| 188 | .31 | 14260.00 |
| 189 | 2.65 | 6386.50 |
| 190 | 3.00 | 9300.00 |
| 191 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 |
| 192 | 182,000.00 | 182000.00 |
| 193 | 120,000.00 | 120000.00 |
| 194 | 178,000.00 | 178000.00 |
| 195 | 156,000.00 | 156000.00 |

06-471004
06-MAD-99-R
10/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 30
10/26/12

| ITEM | BID | SIXTH AMOUNT |
|------|--------------|-----------------|
| 196 | 22,000.00 | 22000.00 |
| 197 | 43,000.00 | 43000.00 |
| 198 | 33,000.00 | 33000.00 |
| 199 | 31,000.00 | 31000.00 |
| 200 | 28,000.00 | 28000.00 |
| 201 | 320,000.00 | 320000.00 |
| 202 | .00 | 0.00 |
| 203 | 1,100.00 | 2200.00 |
| 204 | 695.00 | 47260.00 |
| 205 | 32.00 | 1024.00 |
| 206 | 500.00 | 12000.00 |
| 207 | 4,300,000.00 | 4300000.00 |
| TOT | | 48,134,713.60 |